EmArc® lighting technology is the culmination of a dedicated effort
to bring together the inherent advantages of a number of gas
discharge sources into a single light source. The technology equates
to a critical blending of rare gas and metal additives to derive, in
a single source, many of the key properties and benefits of stand
alone Xenon, Metal Halide and Mercury lamps.
EmArc light sources are a series of highly efficient, Enhanced
Metal Arc, DC gas discharge lamps designed for use in medical,

Description
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Gap
(mm)
Temp
(K)
Flux
(lm) nom
Rated Life
(h)
Fig
No.
160 - 200 — SMH-200/D1 43 4.65 1.2 6000 10000 2000 1
350 5002486 SMH-350/D2 48 7.30 1.8 6000 21000 2000 2
600 — SMH-600/D1 68 8.80 3.0 5700 44000 1000 3
600 5001335 SMH-600/SC1 68 8.80 3.0 5700 45000 1000 —
850 5001634 SMH-850/SB1 90 9.40 3.5 6000 70000 1000 —
850 5001470 SMH-850/SC1 90 9.40 3.5 60000 70000 1000 —
850 5001477 SMH-850/D2 90 9.40 3.5 6000 70000 1000 4
The construction of EmArc arc tubes, electrodes and precise filling technique
provide the environment for the tightly confined plasma arc discharge. EmArc
light output over time exceeds that of typical DC Xenon and AC short-arc Metal
Halide lamps.

Code
Lamp
Description
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Gap
(mm)
Temp
(K)
Flux
(lm) nom
Rated Life
(h)
160 - 200 5001399 SMR-200/D1 43 4.65 1.2 6500 5100/6mm Aperture 2000
160 - 200 5001523 SMR-201/D1 47 4.25 1.6 6500 5500/8mm Aperture 2500
160 - 200 5001466 SMR-202/D1 56 3.50 2.0 6900 5900/10mm Aperture 4000
All dimensions shown in millimeters unless otherwise noted.
Hg
Manage in Accord with Disposal Laws
www.lamprecycle.org  1-800-895-8842

Description
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Gap
(mm)
Output
(0 hrs)
Voltage
After Start Up
Warm Up
Time
Rated Life
(h)
100 5001478 SMR-100/UV1 20 (±4) 5.00 0.6 3.0W min. 10 - 15V DC 90 sec. nom. 750
*  As measured in the range of 320-400nm through a 6mm aperture at a working distance
of 52nm from reflector rim.  Actual values dependent updon optical setup.
**Life defined as 50% drops of initial output.  Strongly dependent upon operating
conditions, environment, and type of power supply used.

Description
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Gap
(mm)
Output
(0 hrs)
Voltage
After Start Up
Warm Up
Time
Rated Life
(h)
200 5002183 SMR-201/UV1 (Reflectorized Version) 40 (±5) 5.00 1.2 5.0W min. 10 - 15V DC 90 sec. nom. 1500
*  As measured in the range of 320-400nm through a 6mm aperture at a working distance
	    of 52nm from reflector rim.
**Life defined as time until output drops to 50% of initial value at 0 hours. (Strongly